

TECHNICKÝ SKUŠOBNÝ ÚSTAV PIESTANY, s.p. Krajinská cesta 2929/9 921 01 Piešťany, Slovak Republic Authorized Body SK03



SK CERTIFICATE

of constancy of performance of the essential characteristics of the construction product

SK03 - ZSV - 0634

In compliance with Act No. 133/2013 Coll. of Laws on construction products and on amendments to certain laws as amended by Act No. 91/2016 Coll. of Laws, this certificate applies to the construction product

Safety valves

Specification of variants (design):

Name type nominal diameter

Safety valve T - 3160 DN 15 - DN 20

Boiler safety valve T - 3261FF DN 15 - DN 20

Boiler safety valve T - 3261 MF DN 15 - DN 20

Note: This also applies to variants marked with another letter of the alphabet, e.g. "X".

placed on the market under the name of

SLOVARM, a.s., Dolná 1259/2, 907 01 Myjava, Slovak Republic

and produced in the manufacturing plant

SLOVARM, a.s., Dolná 1259/2, 907 01 Myjava, Slovak Republic SLOVARM, a.s., Dolná 1096/15, 907 01 Myjava, Slovak Republic

This certificate attests that all provisions concerning the assessment and verification of constancy by manufacturer declared performance of the essential characteristics of the construction product (hereinafter "assessment of performance") and the performances described in Slovak technical assessment

SK TP - 21/0046 - 01 - 07/10/2021

under system of assessment of performance I+ for the performance set out in this certificate are applied and that the factory production control conducted by the manufacturer is assessed to ensure the

constancy of performance of the construction product.

This certificate was first issued on 08.11.2021 and will remain valid until remains in force the SK technical assessment and the construction product, the assessment and verification of constancy of performance methods nor the manufacturing conditions in the plant are modified significantly and unless suspended or withdrawn by the authorized product certification body.

Piešťany 18.09.2023

Issue: 2

SKUSOBNÝ ÚSTAV PILOZ SKUSOBNÝ ÚSTAV PILOZ Ing. Dušan HANKO on behalf of authorized body